That there is required to be raised by taxation and that there is levied upon all taxable property within 
the territorial limits of said Forest Preserve District of Kane County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2026 
and ending June 30, 2027, the total sum of Ten Million Nine Hundred Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Nine 
Dollars ------ $10,916,439.00.

Whereas the exact increase in new construction and expiring Tax Increment Financing Districts will not be established 
until after the Forest Preserve deadline to establish the property tax levy and the increase within the General Fund is 
an estimate of the increase in property tax attributable to new construction and expiring Tax Increment Financing.